Allgemeine Daten:

Abmessungen:
Gewicht:

Heizbetrieb:

Betriebspunkt A7/W35 (120rps)
Heizleistung / COP (EN14511)
Leistungsaufnahme / Betriebsstrom

Betriebspunkt A7 /W35 (20rps)
Heizleistung / COP (EN14511)
Leistungsaufnahme / Betriebsstrom

Technische Daten:
Spannungsversorgung

max. Stromaufnahme

max. Leistungsaufnahme

max. Anlaufstrom

Absicherung ohne Systemspeicher
Ventilatorleistung
Luftvolumenstrom 100%

Schallleistungspegel
Schalldruckpegel 5m Entfernung

1080 x 1245 x 545 mm H/B/T

174 kg

8,69 kW / 2,21
3,94 kW / 9,85 A

2,55 kw / 4,71
0,54 kW / 1,35 A

3 Ph

400V

50 Hz
10,20 A

2,8 kW
2,7A

13A

54 W

3.129 m3/h

52 dB (A)
33 dB(A)

Kaltekreislauf

Kaltekreislauf
Verdichter
Kaltemitteltyp
Kaltemittelmenge

Anschlisse:

Vorlauf:
Rucklauf:

1 Stk
Scroll
R407C
2,2 kg

28 mm
28 mm

75



